

1226 Sunday Road Hico, WV. 25854 Home (304) 658-4530 Cell (304) 619-6131 Licensed and Insured

Landscape your Home

Driveways

**Footers** 

Septic Systems

Lots Cleared

References No Problem

WV#34263

or all	your I	Excavation	needs	1 of	22.	PAGE	S		
TO:	Pur	chasing	Divisi	٥٧.					
PHONE:		-		FAX:	304	- 55g	- 3970	) .	<del></del>
FROM:									<del>_</del>
PHONE:				FAX:					_
NOTES:		Bid			<u></u>				,
		Buyer 1	CB-33	3			_		
		RFQ NU!	Dev	p 140	о4 <sub>2</sub> .		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
	Bid	Opening	DAte	6	-11-2	009			•
	Bid	opening	Time		1:30	p.m.		1/2	
							<b>S</b>	2003 114	IJ.
							108M 108M 108M	estima general general general general general general	
						• •.	<del></del>		



# Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

804-558-21 ENVIRONMEN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
J.C. Contracting & Excavation INC
1226 Sunday Rd
Hico, WV 25854

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

AUDRESSICORRESPONDENCES:OAUTENTION:OF

DATERRIN	EQ JET	MS:OF SALE	SHIPVIA	EOB	FREIGHT TERMS:
BID OPENING DATE:	2009				
5015001500160000000 b00000000	and the second s	2009 Uor   CAT	TEMBUMBER	OPENING TIME OF	-:30PM
tinë:	GUANTI	NO.	11GW MUMBER	UNIFFICE	AMQUNT
0001	ļ	JB	962-73		
	1				
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORAT	ion of land & oth	ER PROPERTIES	
,		1		15	
	THE WEST VIR	GINIA PUR	CHASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGNECY,	
			T. OF ENVIRONMEN		
			OM QUALIFIED CONT		1
			LL LABOR AND MATE		
	RECLAMATION	OF A B-AC	RE ABANDONED MINE ) SUBSIDENCE 2" E	PROJECT KNOWN A	
	AT ECCLES, (	RALETCH C	OLIMAAA)	KOOBCI DOCATED	
	L LOCLLO, (	1	30212271		
				SHALL BE HELD ON	
			FAILURE TO ATTEN		
			T IN BID DISQUALI		
			EXTENSIVE FOOT THE		
	DIERICODI IE	KKAIN AND	OK DOKING INCHES	IBNI WEATHER.	
	DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			-
			TOWARD BECKLEY,		
	TO US-19 ALT	, 1.9 MIL	ES, TAKE RAMP FOR	I-64/I77 WV	1
			ES TO EXIT 44 OFE		1
	TO GUAY ON H	K KOAD IO	D FOR 2.5 MILES,	MILES, TURN LEFT	1
			MILES TO ECCLES.		1
	ONTO SHAWNEE				
					}
			ons may be obtain		1
			H ST., SE, CHARLE		
				O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	FEE. PAYMEN NO CASH WILL		MADE BY CHECK OF	MONEY ORDER.	
	WO CHOM MITTE				
	,,,,,	SEE	EVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	a Cutchle	'er	TELEPHONE	-658-4530 DATE	6-11-09
THE Drag A	- <del>+</del>	EN 550780	0044-001		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I TIESIAL	/\ \		DE MANE AND ADDRESS		

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts; contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D. Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Falls to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



## Request for MARKET MARK Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE IC Contracting & Excavation 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WV 25854

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

#0.45	EIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 06/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	1
BID OPENING DATE: 06/11/2009 CA BID OPENING TIME 03:30 PM	AMOUNT
EXHIBIT 5	
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI- TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	
REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE	
WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF	
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO	
SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	·
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNIESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY	
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	ļ
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT	
HEREIN.	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE	•
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	
SEEHEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE / PATE 5 / / 5	1-09
IEGIN APPERON OUTS TO DE	<del></del>
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VEI	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

1226 Sunday Rd

Hico, WV 25854

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

....PAGE....

CHUCK BOWMAN **504-558-2157** 

JCContracting & Excavation INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCEM CRAMENTION OF

DATE PRINTED SERVICES SHIP YIA BID OPENING BATE: 2009 AMOUNT UNITERRICE QUANTIXY LINE OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE Workers' compensation: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS, COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE TTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT 304-658-4530 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550786044-001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

DEP14642

PAGE\*\*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ANTENTION OF

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

JE Contracting & Excavation INC
1226 Sunday Rd

Hico, WV 25854

04/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		MSOF SALE	SHIP VA		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING CATE:	06/11/	2009 LIOP CATE	ВІД. ПЕМИИМВЕВ	OPENING TIME	DIT-30PM AMOUNT
		NO.			
	OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		
	REV, 11/00	:	,		
		****	******	******	**
	•				
			TION FORM OMB #1 1/2010) IS ATTAC		+
	COMPLETE THI	S ORIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI	AN AVS DATA	
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.1	5.
			029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE		
	800-643-9748 ******		S.OSMRE.GOV ********	******	**
					,
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP	RÍNG FO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY	3
	CAPITOL COMP	LEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30	BLDG. 6,	
		BIDDER TO EIR BID. MPLETE:	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	JC Contraction	5. 4 Excavation	n I'NC.
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	034263		
SIGNATURE //		SEE RE	WERSE'SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	70.01	E 6-11-09
TITLE Preside	my Cul	EN SERVICE	6044 001	- 658 - 453 O ADDRESS CHANG	IES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1117	EN DESDONDING	TO DEC INICEE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE AROVE LABO	I ED WENDOD!



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

1226 Sunday Rd

Hico, WV 25854

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wish Part 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIPM NUMBER SOCIOSIONS	١
DEP14642	j

() (M)	PAC	Έ	W
		5	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

IC Contracting & Executation INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FQ3/	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2009					
BID OPENING DATE:		2002			ENING TIME	01-30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UdP CAT NO	ITEMINUMBER	1	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					*******************	
				ļ	•	
}	THE SUCCESSE					_ •
	COPY OF THE			PRIOR :	TO ISSUANCE	OF
Į.	A PURCHASE C	RDER/CONTR	ACT.			i
		APE	LICABLE LAW			
	THE WEST VIR					LES
	& REGULATION					
	"REQUEST FOR					
	DIVISION IS		UTHORITY GO	VERNING	THIS	<u> </u>
	PROCUREMENT.	)				
	ANY INFORMAT	TON TOOME	DO THE COUCT	PTCANTO	אז איז אזרוא דם ר	ar.
	ANY OTHER SO					
ļ					THE SOURCES	
	DESCRIBED IN					AD
	EFFECT.	TITE POOL	i. Lamadicieli	10 4910	THE ON THE	
	EFFECI.					
	(1) NOTICE 7	O PROCEED				
				TETET HI	EREIN IS TO	BE
					THE OFFICIA	
	NOTICE TO PE					. <del></del>
	PRE-CONSTRUC					TO
					LISHED IN TH	
<u>,</u>	PRE-CONSTRUC			}		·
	(2) GUARANTE	E AND MAIN	TENANCE:			
	(A) 3	HE MATERIA	LS AND WORK		AFFECTED BY	
					TEE ESTABLIS	
	BY CUSTOM OF				THE ABSENCE	OF
	A TRADE GUAR					
[	PROVISION, 1	HE WORK, I	OTH AS TO T	HE MATE	RIALS AND	1
	WORKMANSHIP,	SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTANC	E OF FI	NAL PAYMENT	BY
	THE CONTRACT					47.41
	ICONTRACTOR J	OR ONE YEA	R FROM THE		THE ACCEPTA	ANC I
SIGNATURE//		1//		PHONE		DATE / 1/1.00
Son	my Critical	Kh,	<u></u>	304-65	8-4530	6-11-09
Ofeside.	<b>1</b>	550786	044-001		ADDRESS CHA	nges to be noted above
WH	EN RESPONDING			DRESS IN S	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for

C. 194	<u>~,,,,</u>	(TIM MY		0000000
	DEI	214	64	2

601 57TH STREET SE

SSSPAGE SSS

CHUCK BOWMAN - 304 558 2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE JC Contracting & Excavating INC 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WU 25854

DATE PRINT	ED:		MS OF SAL	F	SHIP VI			P. <b>C.8</b>		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE!	42009 l		<u>-</u> -			<u> </u>				
	222	06/11/	2002	CAT		·······BitD	OPENJ	NG-TEME	v 0,0	a:-3.0.₽M
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	NO	ITEMNUM	BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
,				!						
					THE FINAL					
					LIEVE THE				7 27T	
					LIGENCE O					
					PENSE OF T				ببريجون	
		ITON NE		TO TOTAL	PHOHOL OF I	III COM	, 1676 1 6	OF OF OR		
	 	(B)		NG T	IE ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE	PERICD.	THE	ļ
	CONTRA				AIN THE PR					
					F THE ACC					
					E NEGLIGE				F	
					HE WORK T					
	1			SHALI	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE	CONTRACT	OR.	
	AT ITS									
		(C)			EAR GUARA					
					EXTENSION		PERE	ORMANCE '	TIM	
	ALLOTI				R THE CON		MEAN TREE T		73.70	
	1017773 (1977)	(D)			S CONCERN TECHNICA				BE	<b>[</b>
	1	NED H			E TECHNICA	T SEEC1	LTCA	LONS		
	CONTAL	THE CTENT	PECTIA.				1			
	(3) 7	ERMIN	TON				]			
	``'				RACT MAY B	E CANCI	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR				THE DIREC					
	WITHOU	JT PRE	TUDICI	TO 2	NY OTHER	RIGHT (	PR REM	MEDY IT M	ΑY	
					E CONTRAC					
					DAYS WRITT					<b>†</b>
	1			ETURI	RECEIPT	REQUEST	red) (	OF INTENT		
	TO TER	ITANIM	F.		<b>{</b>	•			-	į
		,				rrmir Ai		OTTOORIGOD		ĺ
	, , , ,		T BE	LIHE	esponsibi	TITI OI	THE	SUCCESSF	UL	
	VENDOR		Opm7	יא זאד	LL NECESSA	יזדת עם	CTOM	OF TICUM	ክ <i>ፕ</i> ታር፣	
	ידאמיםם				PORTATION				u1D	
	MAMEDA	ארי שונען איי שונען	עמע .	אטאבו יקאיני	THE JOB S	CF ESOI	2 2 3 3 3 5 6 7	- FILID		
:	TAME EX	(B)	OBTZ	IN A	Y AND ALL	REOUI	ED CO	ONSTRUCTI	OM	•
	PERMIT				PERMITS		<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE L	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO				DATE	
SIGNATURE	me Ci	tell	n			3 DA ~	658-	4530		6-11-09
TITLEFIESIde	2	F	EW 557	786	100440			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFC	. INSEF	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	CE ABOVE LA	BEL	D 'VENDOR'



BID OPEN State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

# Request for

₩ PAGE ₩

TOUT TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130		CHUCK BOWMAN	INCINCION OF THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE	
3 C CO	COPY ME/ADDRESS HERE Ntracting & Excavati Sunday Rd WV 25854	ion IMC	ENVIRONMENTAL PI DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304	•	
ATÉ PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPATA	508	FREIGHTTERMS	è
4/23/2009		·			_
ING DATE:	05/11/2009		ELD OPENING TIME		ē



# Request for

DATE-PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 150.8 FREIGHTTERMS

DEP14642

SOURAGE OF STREET

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.C. Contracting + Execuation Inc 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WU

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

XXADDREES CORRESPONDENCES CARRENTION OF WARREN

BID OPENING DATE:	2009				,					
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	100,000,000	VTITABUE	11/ <del>2009</del> UOP	ÇAT. NØ	HEW NOW		OPENING UN	TIME PAICE		AMOUNT:
	1.	PURCH NO CC A STA	ASING D NTRACTO TE CONT	IVISIC R MAY RACT F	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTION EEL PRON N THOSE	N 2 BEI DUCTS F STEEL		
		PRODU	CTS MAD CONTRAC	e in i	HE UNITED	STATES	. As usi	ED IN		
		00 00 00 E 8	ONSTRUCTUR TRUCTUR R HIGHW R COOLI QUIPMEN SUCH PRO	TION OHER INCE, INCOME, INCOME	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B' R THE INS' VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, A BUILDIA LIMITED ON OF AA TS OR O' D MATER ONTRACT CH BIDS	ALTERATING OR TO, RO NY HEAT THER IALS FO	'ION PAD 'ING PR	
		S F F S	HAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE FUCH OPE MEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY F RATION BASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CAST RLY PRO TWO OR I DE BY T FURNAC	, CESSED, MORE OF HE OPEN E,	OR	
		<u>2</u> 4	MERICA	and II Ar, su	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY, C	<b>IENTTNC</b>		
	2.	WRITI		HORIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	OF FORE	IGN STE	EL	în	
SIGNATURE	<i>y</i>		7.60.		NEGOCIONAL DISTRIBUTA	TELEPHONE	y- 658.	7530	DATE	6-11-09
TITLE Preside.	nny 1		FEIN	5078	6044001		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1016	ICN O	CODONIC			RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ROVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



# Request for

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.C. Contracting & Execution INC. 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WU 25854

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 2009 ening time LINE THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION З. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS in accordande with west virginia code |5-19-1 et., seq., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, In the case of steel daly, where the dost of steel is More than \$50,000 or where more than 10,000 pounds of STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF TELEPHONE 304-658-4530 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 078 6 044 -001 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for MERCHUMBER Quotation

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF SEASON

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.C. Contracting & Excavating INC 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WV

DATEPRINT	₽ <b>U</b>	S PHH	MB OF SAL		N.	IP V A		F C B		FREIGHTTERMS
DA / 23 / BID OPENING DATE	2009		·				<u> </u>		i	
BID OPENING DATE!	F	06/11/	2009.			BID	OPE	NING TIME		7 . 7 O DM
<b>LINE</b>		viny.	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		<u> </u>	***********						333 ( <del>33</del>	
										1
İ	THE PE	RODUCT	TS LA	SS TH	AN \$50.	000 OR LE	SS	THAN 1.0,0	0.0	·
·								PROJECTS.	~~	ļ .
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				1
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUN	MUNTI	GLASS	OR STEEL	PRO	DUCTS MAY	BE	
	ACCEPT	ED ONI	Y IF	THE	OST OF	DOMESTIC	PRC	DUCTS IS	FOUN	rb ·
		UNREAS		E. S	TICH COS	T IS UNRE	ASC	NABLE IF	ጉጥ ፕ	
				אידי אנ	N THE B	TD PRICE	FOR	FOREIGN	MADE	
	PRODUC							S OR STEE		<u> </u>
								"SUBSTANT		1
								TED STAT		
1								BE SUPPL		· I
	ONLY J	нмод ч	STIC	PRODU	ICTS ARE	30% OR N	IORE	HIGHER I	N	
						RODUCTS.	[			1
	,			7,22,00		\				
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE	AWARI	OFAC	ONTRACT I	NDE	R THE ABO	VE	
								PENDING U		
								KE FOREIG		
								BLE AND LO		<b>!</b>
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST E	ID FO	R DOMES	TIC PRODU	ters	, THE SPE	NDIN	d l
	OFFICE	MAY F	EQUES	T, IN	WRITIN	G, A REEV	ALU	ATION AND		1 . [
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID F	OR SUCH I	OME	STIC PROD	UCTS	.]
								THEY ARE		1
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	LENUM, G	LASS OR S	TEE	EL.		1
							1			1
		.					1			j
	REV. 3	/88		-			1			1
	•									
	EXHIBI	T 9	}							
		}							•	}
				ICE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	CF	CONSTRUCT	ION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.							
								L BE REQU	IRED	
						EDULE IN				· ·
	CONSTR	CUCTION	5KO9	ECT A	DENDA	FOR STATE	4 AG	ENCIES:		}
			::35:53:53 ::35:53:53	SEERE	ERSESIDE FC	RITERMS AND CO	NDITIO.	NS		1
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	The second second			<u> जनसङ्ख्या स्ट्राइटच्या रहित्री विके</u>	TELEPHONE 2 ,	<u>~~4</u>	658 - 453 O	DATE	6-11-09
The state of the s	nsily	Critc	KKY				71 - 6	430-1330		ווש וויש
TITLE Presiden	+ "		''' 55	0786	04400	- 1		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

SATERRINTED TERMSOFSALE SPIP VIA FOR FOR

CHUCK BOWMAN

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Addregs:Cornespondence:10:Attiention:de 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.C. Contracting & Excauating INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R . 601 57TH STREET'SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499



## Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>304-558-2157</del>

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J.C. Contracting & Execution In 1226 Sunday Rd Hico, WV 25854

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

MANAMADINE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

BID OPENING DATE AMOUNT UNE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER ADDENDUM NO. 1'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE -09 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: TELEPHONE 304-658- 4530 6-11-09 50786044-601 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA FOLIS: FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14642

1 3

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.C. Contracting & Excavation Inc.
1226 Sunday Rd

Hico, WU
25854

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE VIOLATIENTION OF

BID OPENING DATE:	909						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		2009 UOP   QAT	JTEM:NUMB	BID	DRENING TI Uniteric		+30 PM AMOUN	
								<u>                                     </u>
		ing pivis:	ON					
		SHINGTON S	TREET, EAS	T				_
	CHARLES	TON, WV	5305-0130					
). T	THE BID SHOU	I.D. CONTAIL	THIS INFO	וחדייםאאנ	ON THE F	ACE OF		
	THE ENVELOPE							
S	EALED BID							
								•
E	OYER:		CB-23		•			
F	RFQ. NO.:		DEP1464	:2				
E	BID OPENING	DATE:	06/11/2	2009				:
E	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	1				
	•							
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y				IS NECESS	ARY		
' 			304-658		5			
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	HIS QUOTE	NAME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT			
	Johnn	y Cri	ich ley					
			•					
		SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE					
SIGNATURE Serky	my Into	lle	ĭ	BOY ~ 65	8-4530	DATE	6-11-09	
TITLE Presiden	N RESPONDING		044-001	BBBEAR :			TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

## Eccles (McGinnis) Subsidence.

024

## **DEP#14642**

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: J.C. C	ontracting	4 8	Execuating	INC.
----------------------	------------	-----	------------	------

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1	Mobilization/Demobilization Lump Sum		\$5,000,00
		(not more than 10% of Bid)		
				\$
2	I	Construction Layout Lump Sum		\$ 2,500,00
~~~		(not more than 5% of bid)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$
3	1	Quality Control Lump Sum		\$ 2,000.00
		(not more than 3% of Bid)	<u></u>	
				\$
4	1	Site Preparation Lump Sum		\$ 1,500.00
		(not more than 5% of Bid)	<u> </u>	
				\$
5	2,300	Sediment Control per Linear Foot	1,00	\$ 2,300,00
<del></del> -		•		\$
6	4	Revegetation per acre	3,000	\$ 8,000.00
	<del>                                     </del>			\$
8	2,755	Unclassified Excavation per cubic yard	10.00	\$ 27,550.00
<u>~_</u>				\$
9.1	Ó	Concrete per cubic yard injected	150,00	\$
9.2	200	Grout per cubic yard injected	150.00	\$ 30,000,00
9,3	0	Coarse Aggregates per ton	18,00	\$
9.4	0	Fine Aggregates per ton	18.00	\$
	<del> </del>			\$
				. \$
	1			\$
	1			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
77. 7				\$
				\$
<b> </b>				\$
				\$
	<del> </del>			\$
	<del></del>			\$
}	<del> </del>			\$
1	<u></u>			\$
	<del>-  </del>			]\$
888888	**********			
		TOTAL		\$\$78,850.00

015

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	A: General Information
Contra	actor Name: T.C. Contracting & Excavation Tax Payer ID No .:
Addre	ess: 1276 Sunday Rd
City:	HICO State: WU Zip Code: 2588 Y Phone: 301 250
Fax N	ess: 1226 Sunday Rd  Ess: 1226 Sunday Rd  Wo State: WU Zip Code: 2585y Phone: 304-658-4530  No.: 304-658-4525 E-mail address: 22 contracting & Hughes, net
	B: Legal Structure
(%) Co ( ) Ot	orporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC ther (please specify)
one o	C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS), Select only of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
ı, <u>3</u>	(print name), have the express authority to certify that:
	Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
	Date 6-11-09 Signature Johnsy Cutchle Title presid

016

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Johnny Critchley Address 1226 Sunday Rd Wice WV 25854 Ending Date:	Position/Title President Telephone # 30 y - 619 - 6131 > % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Theresa Critchley Address 1226 Sunda, Rd Hicomol 25854	Position/Title Secretary Telephone # .304-619-1615  so % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title . Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
•	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a sollection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is astimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	Agency <u>WV</u> DE REQ.P.O# <u>DE</u> E	OPT OF ENVIRO PROT
BID BOND	178	017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, lihe undersigned, J	.C. CONTRACTING, INC as Principal, and WESTERN S	SURETY COMPANY
	anized and existing under the laws	
DAKOTA with its principal office in the City of SIOUX FALLS	, as Surety, are held and firmly box	ind unto the State
Olithmet a diamental and a second a second and a second a	(\$ 5% BID AMOUNT ) for the	•
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admit	ristrators, executors, successors a	∩d assigns. ,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing S	ection of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made REQ_NUMBER_DEP14642, RALEIGH COUNTY_ECCLES-	a part hereof, to enter into a contr	ract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a continent and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nulforce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	posal, and shall in all other respect   and void, otherwise this obligation ety for any and all dalms hereunds	is perform the n shall remain in full er shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee m waive notice of any such extension.	obligations of said Surety and its ay accept such bid, and said Suret	bond shall be in no y does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their i	rands and seals, and such of them	as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to b		
10th day of JUNE 20.09		
Principal Corporate Seal	J.C. COVERACTING, IN  (Name of Prince)  (Mast be President)	tepler
	Vice President	
	PRESIDENT (Title)	
Screiy Corporate Seal	WESTERN SURETY COM (Name of Suret	
	Mula W. X.	~~
		<del></del>

IMPORTANT ~ Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of atterney must be attached.

Paul T. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

6/10/2009 8:52:41 AM PAGE 2/003 Fax Server

# Western Surety Company

## POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

						Bond No.	7073	6206
Know All M of the State of S constitute and a	kuth Dakota, a	resents, that nd having its	principal office i	RETY COMPAN in Sious Palls, S ADE LIVELY	outh Dakota (the	uly organiz "Company"	ed and existi ), does by the	ing under the laws se presents moke,
its true and law behalf as Surety		in-fact. with f	ull power and at	thority hereby	conferred, to execu	ite, acknow	ledge and de	liver for and on its
Principal:	J.C. Cont	racting	& Excavati	ing, Inc.				
Obligee:	West Virg	jinia Dep	t. of Envi	ronmental	Protection			
Amount	\$500,000.	co				•		
the corporate so	eal of the Comp the above states	any and duly l limitations.	atrested by its S Said appointma	lecretary, hereby	ratifying and con	firming all	that the said	ident, sealed with attorney(s)-in-fact of Western Surety
corporate name officers as the Bomay appoint Att The corporate s	of the Companion of the Companion of Director tomeys in Fact seal is not nece	y by the Presi rs may author or agents wh ssary for the	ident, Scoretary, ize. The Preside o snall bave aut validity of any b	, any Assistant i ent, any Vice Pro hority to issue b eands, policies, t	Secretary, Treasu esident, Secretary onds, policies, or 1	eer, or any ` , any Assist undertaking ers of Attor	Vice Presider ant Secretar; s in the nam	or executed in the at or by such other t, or the Treasurer e of the Company. cobligations of the
				te, without notic n full force and e		ore midnigh	tof <u>Sep</u>	otember 11
In Witness and its corporate a	A cal to be affi	ss ss	11th	_ day of	WESTER	SUI	RETY (	nt, Paul T. Bruffat, COMPANY  Lior Vice President
Paul T. Bruffat WESTERN SUI	t, who being to	me duly sw. NY and acknowledge ELL PUBLIC PAKOTA	orn, acknowledg wledged said ins	ed that he sign		ver of Attor	rney as the . aid corporati	aforesaid officer of
I the under attached Power set forth in the l	of Attorney is	in full force a	nd effect and is	a stock corpora irrevocable, and	tion of the State of furthermore, that	of South Da t Section 7	kota, do hero of the bylaws	by certify that the of the Company as
In testimor June	ny whereof, I ha	ave hereunto s 2009	et my hand and	seal of Western	Surety Company			day o
					WESTER	y su	RETY (	COMPANY
					1	17	7/ /	1/2

Form 106-4-2000

6/10/2009 8:52:41 AM PAGE 1/003 Fax Server

STATE OF West virginia	(Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No. 70736206
COUNTY OF Favette	S	
On this 10 th day of	hne	, 2009, before me, a notary public in
and for said County, personally appeared	MICEAET I	JADE LIVELY
a corporation of Sieux Falls, South Dakota, e	y sworn, did say, that he is the Attorn created, organized and existing under	ey in Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and by virtue of the laws of the State of South by authority of its Board of Directors and that
		that he has authority to sign said instrument
without affixing the corporate seal of said cor		man has the tight of the authority to stight and have unterest
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herew	nto subscribed my name and affixed m	y official seal at
Cak H-11	,West Virgini	a, the day and year last above written.
My commission expires 28 ,3016	Conney	Saran Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CONNIE S. FORREN
JIM LIVELY INSURANCE
531 JONES AVENUE
OAK HILL, WY 25901
My commission expires February 28, 2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:
I, Johnny Critchley, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of J.C. Contracting & Executing The.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>J.C. Contracting &amp; Excavating Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
J.C. Contracting + Excavating INC, (Company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LAMONTA LYNN BENSON WY DIV. OF NATURAL RESOURCES PO BOX 857 ANSTED, WY 25812 My conumission expires October 29, 2017
Date: 4-9-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8 4th day of april 09.
By Commission expires October 29,2017
(Seal) Lamorta L. Berson
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

	RFQ No.
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Climate Manager No.
Purchasing Division	- 020

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

## **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u> </u>	onteactin	y & Excavatin	y Inc.		
Authorized Cignoture:	6	F. F. Clan	Date:	6-11-09	
Authorized Signature: Authorized Signature: 1	or if	and the same of th			